STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM

(File One Copy) 15-039-19033-00-02

API NUMBER Washed down 11-24-62 (of this well)
(This must be listed; if no API# was issued, please note drilling completion date.)

LEASE OPERATOR John O. Farmer, Inc.

OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5135

ADDRESS P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665 PHONE # (913) 483-3144

LEASE (FARM) Olive Waterflood Water Source Well
LEASE (FARM) (Anna Miller) WELL NO. (#2) WELL LOCATION C SW SW COUNTY Decatur

SEC. 12 TWP. 2S RGE. 28W (MANOXXIX) TOTAL DEPTH 1755' PLUG BACK TD 1745'

Check One:

OIL WELL GAS WELL D & A SAMOXXIX WELL X DOCKET NO.

SURFACE CASING SIZE 8-5/8" SET AT 178' CEMENTED WITH 125 SACKS

CASING SIZE 5-1/2" SET AT 1745' CEMENTED WITH 50 SACKS

PERFORATED AT Open hole (Cedar Hills) from 1745 to 1755'

CONDITION OF WELL: GOOD X POOR CASING LEAK JUNK IN HOLE

OPERATOR'S SUGGESTED METHOD OF PLUGGING THIS WELL As recommended by KOHE KCC

CONDITION OF WELL: GOOD X POOR CASING LEAK JUNK IN HOLE OPERATOR'S SUGGESTED METHOD OF PLUGGING THIS WELL As recommended by KDHE KCC (If additional space is needed use back of form) IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? Yes IS ACO-1 FILED? Drilled prior (If not, explain) to inception of ACO-I DATE AND HOUR PLUGGING IS DESIRED TO BEGIN 1:00 P.M., February 28, 1990 PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-101 et seq AND THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS: Lawrende Eichman 1990 4 90 ______ **PHONE # (**913**)** <u>434</u>–2444 ADDRESS Rt. 2, Box 123, Partneyille, KS 67663 PLUGGING CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONSERVE Inc. LICENSE NO. 5135 ADDRESS P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665 PHONE # (913) 483-3144 PAYMENT, WILL BE GUARANTEED BY OPERATOR OR AGENT SIGNED:

(Y)

Operator

DATE: February 13, 1990

JOHN O. FARMER, INC.

OIL PRODUCERS AND DRILLING CONTRACTORS

BOX 352

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

913-483-3144

15-039-19023-00-02

February 13, 1990

State Corporation Commission Conservation Division 200 Colorado Derby Bldg. Wichita, KS 67202

Re: OLIVE WATERFLOOD WATER SOURCE WELL (Murfin's Anna Miller #2)
C SW SW Sec. 12-2S-28W
Decatur County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a Well Plugging Application form on our Olive Water Source Well in Decatur County.

Please note that this well was an old hole originally washed down by Murfin Drilling Company and converted to a Cedar Hills disposal. After this well was unitized as part of our Olive Waterflood Unit, injection authority was cancelled; and we began using it as a water source well.

Sincerely,

JOHN O. FARMER, INC.

John O. Farmer III

JOF, III/ms

EnclopedeIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 1 4 1990

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

WELL LOG

15-039-19023-00-02

COMPANY Murfin Drilling Company

5EC. 12 T. 2S R. 28W

FARM ANNA MILLER #2 NO. Two (SALT WATER DISPOSAL)

RIB. NO.	. 8		•
TOTAL DEPTH	1755 ^t	COUNTRY	Decatur
COMM.	11/23/62 COMP. 11/24/62		KANSAS
SHOT OR TREATED	No		
CONTRACTOR	Murfin Drilling Company		
ISSUED			
CAEING			
20	10		
15	8	ELEVATION	,
12	6 ,		
13	5 1/2" 1745° with 50 sacks cement	PRODUCTION	

E INDICATE BOTTOM OF FORMATIONS

Washed out old hole to 1755* and set 5 1/2"

State of Kansas

County of Sedgwick

I, Fred Murfin of the Murfin Drilling Company upon oath state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the ANNA MILLER #2 SWD well.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of February 19 63

My Commission Expires: June 14, 1964

My Commission Expires: June 14, 1964

State of Kansas



15-039-19023-00-02

Kansas Corporation Commission

MIKE HAYDEN
KEITH R. HENLLY
RICH KOWALEWSKI
MARGALEE WRIGHT
JUDITH MCCONNELL
ERANK A CARO JR.

GOVERNOR
CHAIRMAN
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
GENERAL COUNSEL

IHIS NOTICE

MAY 14 1990

CONSERVATION DIVISION
SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, DIRECTOR
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, KS 67202-1286
(316) 263-3238

EXPIRES

February 14, 1990 NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

John O. Farmer, Inc. P.O. Box 352
Russell, KS 67665

Gentlemen:

Olive Waterflood
Water Source Well
C SW SW
Sec. 12-02-28W
Decatur County

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging. Please contact the district office to review your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well.

It has recently come to my attention that the form CP-1 has been filed by operators other than the owner or operator of the well and without the consent of the owner or operator. The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. The CP-1 is simply reviewed to determine compliance with plugging rules and regulations.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

Shau Feist Albrecht
Director

District:	#4 2301 E. 13th	
	(913) 628–1200	